



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2025

Janmanch, through its President Shri Rajeev G. Jagtap
vs.

Nagpur Municipal Corporation and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 2nd APRIL, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **23.04.2025**.

3. Mr. J. B. Kasat, learned counsel waives service of notice for the respondent no.1, Mr. G. A. Kunte, learned counsel waives service of notice for the respondent nos. 2, 9 and 10, Mr. P. V. Navlani, learned counsel waives service of notice for the respondent no.3, Mr. Kathane, learned counsel waives service of notice for the respondent no.4, Mr. S. M. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent nos.5 and 6.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.