



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13/2025.

Janmanch, through its President.

-VERSUS-

Nagpur Municipal Corporation and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P. Mirza, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Shri G.A. Khunte, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Shri P. Navlani, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Shri A.A. Kathane, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Shri S.S. Doifode, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.
Respondent Nos.7 and 8 served.

CORAM : ANIL L PANSARE AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 06, 2025.

The learned Counsel for the
respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply. At his
request, list the matter for further consideration on
20.08.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE