



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2025

JANMANCH, THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT SHRI RAJEEV GAJANAN JAGTAP, NAGPUR

Vrs.

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Parvez Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri G. A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 10.
Shri Pankaj Navlani, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Shri A. A. Kathane, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
DATE : 20/08/2025.

Not before the bench of which Shri Anil S.
Kilor, J. is a Member.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Choulwar