



13-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2025

(Janmanch, through its President Shri Rajeev Gajanan Jagtap Vs. Nagpur Municipal Corporation,
through its Municipal Commissioner & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. G.A. Kunte, Counsel for respondent nos. 2, 9 and 10.
Mr. Pankaj Navlani, Counsel for respondent no.3.
Mr. Anish A. Kathane, Counsel for respondent no.4.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.
SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

At the request of the learned Counsels for
the respondents, stand over to 9/10/2025 for filing reply,
but as a last chance.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit