

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Janmanch, Thr. Its President, Shri RajeevPETITIONER
Gajanan Jagtap
V/S

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Thr. Municipal..RESPONDENT
Commissioner, Nagpur And Others

Mr. MRINALL CHAKRAVARTY, ADV. H/F Mr. PARVEZ
W. MIRZA, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
Mr. J. B. KASAT, ADV. FOR R-1
Mr. G. A. KUNTE, ADV. FOR R-2, 9 & 10
Mr. S. A. CHAUDHARI, ADV. FOR R-3
Mr. A. A. KATHANE, ADV. FOR R-4
Mr. S. M. UKE, AGP FOR R-5 & 6
(FOR R 2 AND 10) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
 JJ

DATE : **11th November, 2025**

P.C. :

HEARD FOR SOME TIME. AT THE REQUEST OF
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER, STAND OVER TO
19/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)