



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Civil Application (CAO) No. 46 of 2026
in

Public Interest Litigation No. 13 of 2025

[Janmanch through its President Shri Rajeev Jagtap **vs.** Nagpur Municipal Corporation
and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. M. Uke, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. Parvez Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner through V.C.
Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent no. 1
Mr. G. A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent nos. 2, 9 and 10
Mr. P. V. Navlani, Advocate for respondent no. 3
Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for respondent no. 4
Mr. A. B. Badar, AGP for respondent nos. 5 to 8, 13 & 14

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : **24-03-2026.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the reply is ready and will be filed during the
course of the day. Be filed.

So far as respondents are concerned,
counsels for respondents submit that copy of application
has been not supplied to them. Counsel for intervenors
submits that copy will be supplied today itself.

Reply, if any, shall be filed within seven
working days.

Public Interest Litigation No. 13 of 2025

Stand over to 25-3-2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)